

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4703/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in CRLA No.5234/2004, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GYAN PRAKASH ALIAS GUDDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail, permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Divya Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Dhirender Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel has fairly submitted that the SLP of  
the co-accused arising out of the impugned judgment and order which  
is under challenge in this petition has been dismissed.

This SLP is now filed by the petitioner, who is also a co-  
accused who has been convicted for offence under Section 302 with  
the aid of Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code. Under the  
circumstance, we deem it appropriate that this SLP be considered by  
the same Bench which had taken up the matter of another co-accused  
earlier. Particulars be furnished by the counsel for the  
petitioner for the needful.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER