

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :
SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4703 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11820 & 11821 OF 2013

(Applications for bail and exemption from filing official translation)

Gyan Prakash Alias Guddu ...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd June, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned senior counsel has fairly submitted that the SLP of the co-accused arising out of the impugned judgment and order which is under challenge in this petition has been dismissed.

This SLP is now filed by the petitioner, who is also a co-accused who has been convicted for offence under Section 302 with the aid of Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code. Under the circumstance, we deem it appropriate that this SLP be considered by the same Bench which had taken up the matter of another co-accused earlier. Particulars be furnished by the counsel for the petitioner for the needful."

It is submitted that Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate has on 7th August, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Petitioner in place of Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, erstwhile Advocate.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR